

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.166 OF 2007

DHALSINGH BISEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELIMITATION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, direction/stay, permission to file amended writ petition, intervention and office report]

WITH W.P(C) NO.279 of 2007

[With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing typed copies and office report];

W.P(C) NO.517 of 2007

[With appln(s) for stay and office report];

W.P(C) NO.511 of 2007

[With appln(s) for stay and office report];

W.P(C) NO.585 of 2007

[With appln(s) for stay and office report];

W.P(C) NO.691 of 2007

[With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report];

W.P(C) NO.520 of 2007

[With appln(s) for stay and office report];

W.P(C) NO.686 of 2007

[With appln(s) for stay and office report];

W.P(C) NO.240 of 2007 [With appln(s) for stay];

W.P(C) NO.329 of 2007

[With appln(s) for directions and stay];

W.P(C) NO.435 of 2007 [With office report];

W.P(C) NO.451 of 2006

[With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report]; and

W.P(C) NO.114 of 2008

[With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report]

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv. for

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

W.P.(C)No.166/07 etc. (contd.)

-2-

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Mitter, Adv. for
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv./
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in W.P.(C)No.691 of 2007.

Application for intervention in W.P.(C)No.166 of 2007 will be
taken up along with the main case.

In some of the cases, service is not complete whereas in some
other cases counter affidavit has not been filed.

Four weeks' further time is granted to file counter affidavit in the
petitions in which it has not been filed.

The matter is adjourned.

To be listed after service is complete.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master