

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 166 OF 2007

DHALSINGH BISEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELIMITATION COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,
directions, intervention,stay,direction/stay and permission to
file amended writ petition and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 114 of 2008
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 194 of 2008
(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21341 of 2008
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 240 of 2007
(With appln. for stay)

W.P(C) NO. 279 of 2007
(With appln. for sty and exem. from filing typed copies and
office report)

W.P(C) NO. 329 of 2007
(with appln. for directions and stay and permission to file additional
documents)

W.P(C) NO. 435 of 2007
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 451 of 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With appln. for stay and directions and exem from filing O.T.
and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 511 of 2007
(With appln. for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 517 of 2007
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 520 of 2007
(With appln. for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 533 of 2008
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 585 of 2007
(With appln. for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 590 of 2008

W.P(C) NO. 686 of 2007
(With appln. for stay impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 691 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 72 of 2009

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 834 of 2009

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv
Mr. Vikram Chand Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv. .
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.
Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Mor, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Nand Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. S.Sadashiv Reddy, Adv.
Ms. S.Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.N.Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) Nos. 21341 of 2008 and 834 of
2009.

Rule nisi in the remaining writ petitions.
Liberty to mention for early hearing.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master